

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2007-0253 Version: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 4/16/2007 In control: Capital Budget Committee

On agenda: Final action: 4/23/2007

Enactment date: 4/26/2007 Enactment #: 15729

Title: AN ORDINANCE making a supplemental appropriation of \$230,984 to CIP CX transfers and

\$544,307 to the building repair and replacement sub fund for technology tenant improvement costs associated with the work training program move from the Earlington property to 500 SW 7th Street, Renton, Washington; and amending the 2007 Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 15652, Sections 45 and

119, as amended, and Attachment B, as amended.

Sponsors: Dow Constantine

Appropriation

Code sections:

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. 15729.pdf, 2. 2007-0253 Attachment to Transmittal Letter--CIP Work Source FN 3951 OMB 4

26.xls, 3. 2007-0253 Attachment to Transmittal Letter--Financial Plan for CIP Reconciliation--Fund

Number 3951.xls, 4. 2007-0253 Transmittal Letter.doc, 5. A. General Government Capital

Improvement Program, 6. Staff Report 4-18-07

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/23/2007	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Hearing Held	
4/23/2007	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
4/18/2007	1	Capital Budget Committee	Recommended Do Pass	Pass
4/16/2007	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	

Clerk 4/12/2007

AN ORDINANCE making a supplemental appropriation of \$230,984 to CIP CX transfers and \$544,307 to the building repair and replacement sub fund for technology tenant improvement costs associated with the work training program move from the Earlington property to 500 SW 7th Street, Renton, Washington; and amending the 2007 Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 15652, Sections 45 and 119, as amended, and Attachment B, as amended.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. Ordinance 15652, Section 45, as amended, is hereby amended by adding thereto and

File #: 2007-0253, Version: 1

inserting therein the following:

<u>CIP CX TRANSFERS</u> - From the current expense fund there is hereby appropriated to:

CIP CX transfers \$230,984

SECTION 2. Ordinance 15652, Section 119, as amended is hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

From several capital improvement project funds there is hereby appropriated and authorized to be disbursed the following amounts for the specific projects identified in Attachment A to this ordinance.

Fund Fund Name Amount

3951 BUILDING REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT SUBFUND \$544,307

SECTION 3. Attachment A to this ordinance hereby amends Attachment B to

Ordinance 15652, as amended, by adding thereto and inserting therein the projects listed in Attachment A to this ordinance.